

No. 41680

June 5, 2025

Le 5 juin 2025

BETWEEN:

ENTRE :

Corporation of the Township of Ignace

Corporation du canton d'Ignace

Applicant

Demanderesse

- and -

- et -

Karen Dufault

Karen Dufault

Respondent

Intimée

JUDGMENT

JUGEMENT

The application for leave to appeal from the judgment of the Court of Appeal for Ontario, Number COA-24-CV-0303, 2024 ONCA 915, dated December 19, 2024, is dismissed with costs.

La demande d'autorisation d'appel de l'arrêt de la Cour d'appel de l'Ontario, numéro COA-24-CV-0303, 2024 ONCA 915, daté du 19 décembre 2024, est rejetée avec dépens.

J.S.C.C.
J.C.S.C.